
Professional Liability Practice Group
As of May 2023

First Name Last Name Firm City OR Email Phone Number
Bryce Adams Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR bryce.adams@bullivant.com 503.499.4455
Randy Arthur Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR randy.arthur@bullivant.com 503.499.4476
Michael Masser Bullivant Houser Bailey P.C. Portland OR josh.masser@bullivant.com 5034994544
Jill Schneider Oregon Department of Justice Portland OR jill.schneider@doj.state.or.us 971.673.1073
Christian Jahn Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR ckj@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Jason Cohen Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR jvc@hartwagner.com (503) 222-4499
Jennifer Dunn Hart Wagner Portland OR jed@hartwagner.com 503-222-4499
Jason Evans Sussman Shank LLP Portland OR jevans@sussmanshank.com 503-227-1111
Taylor Lewis Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR tbl@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Sara Ward Hart Wagner,  LLP Portland OR sew@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499 x1186
Troy Bundy Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR tsb@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Carey Caldwell Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR cpc@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Blake Fry Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR bhf@hartwagner.com 503-222-4499
Clark Horner Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR crh@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Matthew Kalmanson Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR mjk@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Calliste Korach Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR cjk@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Donna Lee Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR dll@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499 Ext. 1195
Aaron Potter Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR ajp@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Janet Schroer Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR jms@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Michael Wiswall Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR mjw@hartwagner.com 503-222-4499
Ruth Casby Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR rac@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Gregory Lynch Lynch Conger LLP Bend OR glynch@lynchconger.com 541.383.5857
Iayesha Smith Harrang Long Gary Rudnick P.C Portland OR iayesha.smith@harrang.com 503.242.0000
Louis Kurtz Louis L. Kurtz, P.C. Eugene OR lou@llkpc.com 541.484.1273
Bob Steringer Harrang Long P.C. Portland OR bob.steringer@harrang.com 503.242.0000
Stephen English Perkins Coie, LLP Portland OR senglish@perkinscoie.com 503.727.2003
David Cramer MB Law Group LLP Portland OR dcramer@mblglaw.com 503.382.4211
Tanya O'Neil Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR toneil@grsm.com 503.222.1075
Jeffrey Hansen Chock Barhoum LLP Portland OR jeff.hansen@chockbarhoum.com 503.223.3000
Sarah Tuthill-Kveton Chock Barhoum LLP Portland OR sarah@chockbarhoum.com 971.302.6426
John Barr Lindsay Hart LLP Portland OR jbarr@lindsayhart.com Lindsay Hart LLP
Connie McKelvey Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR cmckelvey@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Jack Scholz Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR jscholz@grsm.com 503-382-3853
Sarah Desautels Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR sdesautels@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Katie Eichner Lindsay Hart LLP Portland OR keichner@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677



Michael Estok Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR mestok@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Nikola Jones Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR njones@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Matteo Leggett Lindsay Hart Portland OR mleggett@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Jeffrey Young Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR jyoung@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Julie Haddon Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani, LLP Portland OR jhaddon@grsm.com 503.382.3851
Melissa Bushnick Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR mbushnick@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Christopher Hawk Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR chawk@grsm.com 503.227.8269
Kelly Giampa Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR kag@hartwagner.com 503.226.7677
Laura Polster Portland OR lpolster@grsm.com 215 8158688
Eric Werner Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith Portland OR s13.ewerner@gmail.com 971-712-2796
Nicole Abercrombie Cable Huston LLP Portland OR nabercrombie@cablehuston.com 5032243092
David Markowitz Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR davidmarkowitz@markowitzherbold.com 503.295.3085
Jon Monson Cable Huston LLP Portland OR jmonson@cablehuston.com 503.224.3092
Kathryn Roberts Markowitz Herbold PC Portland OR KathrynRoberts@MarkowitzHerbold.com 5032953085
Holli Houston OSB Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR hollih@osbplf.org 503.639.6911
Elizabeth Smith Law Office of Elizabeth G. Smith Seattle WA smite21@nationwide.com 206.403.4810
Ramon Henderson Hodgkinson Street Mepham Portland OR rh@hs-legal.com 503.222.1143
Sheri Browning Hodgkinson Street Mepham Portland OR scb@hs-legal.com 5032221143
Bailee Bruun Hodgkinson Street Mepham Portland OR bkb@hs-legal.com 503.222.1143
Tracy Hooper Hodgkinson Street, LLC Portland OR th@hs-legal.com 503.222.1143
Abby Miller Hodgkinson Street Mepham, LLC Portland OR akm@hs-legal.com 503.222.1143
Jeffrey Street Hodgkinson Street, LLC Portland OR jrs@hs-legal.com 503.222.1143
Monica Wells Gallagher Bassett Portland OR monica_wells@gbtpa.com 503.415.5411
Richard Roseta Bassinger Hoyt Eugene OR rarosetalaw@gmail.com 541.687.8700
Colleen Scott Keating Jones Hughes PC Portland OR cscott@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955
Nick Rhoten Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR nrhoten@davisrothwell.com 5032224422
Bonnie Calhoun Keating Jones Hughes Portland OR BCALHOUN@KEATINGJONES.COM 5032229955
Amy Saack Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR asaack@davisrothwell.com 503-222-4422
Jared Anderson Davis Rothwell Portland OR janderson@davisrothwell.com 5032224422
Anna Claypool Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR aclaypool@keatingjones.com 5032229955
Carolyn Pearson Keating Jones Hughes PC Portland OR cpearson@keatingjones.com 503-796-0678
Christopher Drotzmann Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR cdrotzmann@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Jonathan Henderson Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR jhenderson@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Molly Marcum Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR mmarcum@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955
Daniel Murphy Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith Portland OR dan.murphy@lewisbrisbois.com 971-361-3014
Scott O'Donnell Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR sodonnell@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955
Hillary Taylor Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR htaylor@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955
Peter Tuenge Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR ptuenge@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955
Trenton Andreasen Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR tandreasen@keatingjones.com 503-222-9955



Peter Eidenberg Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR peidenberg@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955
Robert Keating Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR rkeating@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955
Jennifer Crow Scheer.Law PLLC Seattle WA jen@scheer.law 503.446.1767
Kjersten Turpen Ogletree Deakins Portland OR kjersten.turpen@ogletreedeakins.com 5522154
Lizz Esfeld Betts, Patterson & Mines Portland OR aesfeld@bpmlaw.com 503.224.3650
Mark Watson Meyer, Fluegge & Tenney Yakima WA watson@mftlaw.com 509.575.8500
Lawrence Blunck Blunck Law, LLC West Linn OR larry@bluncklaw.com 503.656.1654
Max Goins DKM Law Group Seattle WA MHG@dkmlawgroup.com 2068808064
Karin Schaffer Wood Smith Henning & Berman West Linn OR kschaffer@wshblaw.com 5034671839
Mark Fucile Fucile & Reising LLP Portland OR mark@frllp.com 503.224.4895

Casey Murdock
Frohnmayer Deatherage Jamieson Moore 
Armosino & McGovern, PC Medford OR Murdock@fdfirm.com 541-779-2333

Tracy McGovern Frohnmayer, Deatherage et al Medford OR mcgovern@fdfirm.com 541.774.4144
Holly Pettit Kilmer Voorhees & Laurick, PC Portland OR HPettit@kilmerlaw.com 9716341160
Rudy Lachenmeier Dispute Resolution Law Newberg OR rudy@ledrlaw.com 503.207.6932
Lynetta St Clair Oregon Health & Science University Portland OR stclaily@ohsu.edu 503-494-2362
Jason Gardner Bodyfelt, Mount Portland OR gardner@bodyfeltmount.com 503.243.1022
Ryan Probstfeld Law Offices of Jason A. Winnell Vancouver WA ryan.probstfeld@thehartford.com 206.676.3934
Rod Jones Court Street Legal Salem OR rod@courtstreetlegal.com 503.365.2855
Anne Decker Lindsay Hart  LLP Portland OR adecker@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Scott Schauermann Hitt Hiller Monfils Williams LLP Portland OR sschauermann@hittandhiller.com 503.228.8870
Vicki Smith Lake OswegoOR smith@csw-law.com 503.705.3763
R. Bitner Slinde Nelson Portland OR hunter@slindenelson.com 503.417.7777
Klarice Benn Abbott Law Group, PC Portland OR kbenn@abbott-law.com 503.595.9510
Stephanie Kucera Hart Wagner, LLP Redmond OR sck@hartwagner.com 541.548.6044
John Bachofner Bachofner Arbitration & Mediation Camas WA john@BAM-ADR.com 503-830-6706
John Pollino Garrett, Hemann, Robertson P.C. Salem OR jpollino@ghrlawyers.com 503.581.1501
Andrew Weiner Multnomah County Attorney's Office Portland OR andrew.weiner@multco.us 503-988-3138
Katie Berg HWS Law Group Eugene OR kberg@hwslawgroup.com 206-223-2799
Richard Vangelisti Vangelisti Mediation Lake OswegoOR richard@vangelisti.com 5034452101
Karen Vickers Vickers Plass LLC Lake OswegoOR kvickers@vickersplass.com 5037265985
Tom Spooner Spooner & Much, P.C. Salem OR tspooner@smapc.com 503.378.7777
Ryan Bickler Spooner & Much, P.C. Salem OR rbickler@smapc.com 503-378-7777
Jack Levy Gilbert Levy Bennett Lake OswegoOR Jack@theGLB.com 971-307-9076
Jeremy Rice Parks Bauer Salem OR jrice@pbswlaw.com 503.371.3502
Billy Sime Parks, Bauer, Sime, Winkler & Fernety LLP Salem OR bsime@pbswlaw.com 503.371.3502
Keith Bauer Parks, Bauer Sime Winkler & Walker, LLP Salem OR kbauer@pbswlaw.com 503.881.8200
Michael Jones Lindsay Hart, LLP Bend OR mjones@lindsayhart.com 5032267677
Whitman Koch Lindsay Hart Portland OR wkoch@lindsayhart.com 5032267677



Heather Murray Harrang Long Gary Rudnick PC Portland OR heather.murray143@gmail.com 5034440167
Michael Merchant Black Helterline LLP Portland OR mike.merchant@bhlaw.com 503-224-5560
Daniel Lis Buchalter Ater Wynne Portland OR dlis@buchalter.com 503.226.1191
Matthew Sorensen Schulte Anderson Portland OR ap@schulte-law.com 503.223.4131
Tabatha Schneider Rosen & Schneider, LLC Portland OR schneider@rosenandschneider.com 503-525-2525
Kevin Sasse Dunn Carney LLP Portland OR ksasse@dunncarney.com 503-360-5339
Elizabeth Knight Dunn Carney Portland OR eknight@dunncarney.com 503.224.6440
Joshua Stadtler Dunn, Carney Portland OR jstadtler@dunncarney.com 503.224.6440
Olivia Courogen Dunn Carney Portland OR ocourogen@dunncarney.com 503-306-5337
George Pitcher Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Portland OR george.pitcher@lewisbrisbois.com 971.712.2803
Taylor Lovelace Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith Portland OR taylor.lovelace@lewisbrisbois.com 791-361-3003
Anna Raman MacMillan Scholz & Marks LLP Portland OR araman@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Amber Beyer Cosgrave Vergeer Kester Portland OR abeyer@cosgravelaw.com 503-219-3817
Nicole Nowlin Cosgrave Vergeer Kester Portland OR nnowlin@cosgravelaw.com 503-323-9000
Kyle Rohrer Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR krohrer@cosgravelaw.com 503.219.3815
Paul Berg Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR pberg@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Josephine Kovacs Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR jkovacs@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Julie Smith Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR jsmith@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Brandon Thornburg Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR bthornburg@cosgravelaw.com 503.219.3844
Nicholas Wheeler Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR nwheeler@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Chester Hill Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR chill@cosgravelaw.com 503-323-9000
Frank Lagesen Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR flagesen@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Michael Lewton Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR mlewton@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Matthew Wojcik Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Seattle WA matt.wojcik@bullivant.com 206.521.6427
Jeffrey Hill Bullivant Houser Portland OR jeffrey.hill@bullivant.com 503-499-4439
Matthew Casey Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR matt.casey@bullivant.com 503.499.4478
Megan Cook Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR megan.cook@bullivant.com 503.499.4402
Alexander Hill Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR alexander.hill@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Thomas Hutchinson Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR tom.hutchinson@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Peder Rigsby Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR peder.rigsby@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Nelly Greenberg Bullivant Houser Portland OR nelly.greenberg@bullivant.com 503-499-4623
Peter Ritchie Meyer, Fluegge & Tenney, P.S. Yakima WA ritchie@mftlaw.com 509-575-8500
Grant Stockton Brisbee & Stockton LLC Hillsboro OR gds@brisbeeandstockton.com 503.648.6677
Ashley Brown Garrett Hemann Robertson Salem OR abrown@ghrlawyers.com 503-581-1501
Gilbert Cotto-Lazo Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C. Salem OR gcotto-lazo@ghrlawyers.com (503)581-2719
Samuel Nelson Bowerman Law Group, PC Oregon CityOR sam@bowermanlawgroup.com 503-650-0700
Stephen Rickles The Rickles Law Firm, PC Portland OR steve@rickles-law.com 503.229.1850
Michelle Blackwell Blackwell Law, P.C. Eugene OR mblackwell@blackwell.law 541.345.8800
Robert Lowry Law Office of ROBERT D LOWRY Eugene OR rdlowry@lowry-law.com 541.687.7592



Gregory Lusby Arnold Gallagher P.C. Eugene OR glusby@arnoldgallagher.com 541.484.0188
Sarah Troutt OSB Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR saraht@osbplf.org 503.639.6911 Ext. 464
John Berge Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR johnb@osbplf.org 503-726-1469
Heather Bowman Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR heatherb@osbplf.org 503.639.6911
Maureen DeFrank OSB Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR maureend@osbplf.org 503.639.7040
Amy Hoven Oregon State Bar Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR amyh@osbplf.org 503.639.6911
Pam Stendahl OSB Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR pams@osbplf.org 503.639.6911
Karen Wiggins Wiggins Mediation Hansville WA karen123wiggins@gmail.com 503-312-9615
Drake Hood Brisbee & Stockton LLC Hillsboro OR dah@brisbeeandstockton.com 503.648.6677
Hannah McCausland Brisbee & Stockton LLC Hillsboro OR him@brisbeeandstockton.com 503.648.6677
Breanna Thompson Garrett Hemann Robertson PC Salem OR bthompson@ghrlawyers.com 503.581.1501
Andrew Ricca Andor Law Portland OR Andrew.Ricca@Andor-law.com 971.3805607
Bruno Jagelski Yturri Rose LLP Ontario OR bjagelski@yturrirose.com 541.889.5368


